

Response

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Please find our response below.

1. If another organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of your organisation, please could you provide me with its name:

N/A

2. If your organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of another organisation(s), please could you provide me with their names:

N/A

3. If your organisation handles its own procurement and contracts, please could you provide me with a list of all of your current contracts for ICT services, with the following information for each one:

Please see attached.

Review of the decision

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your Freedom of Information request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to FOI Team, Gambling Commission, 4th floor, Victoria Square House, Victoria Square, Birmingham, B2 4BP.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Gambling Commission. The ICO can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Request

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act, please could you provide me with the following information about your current contracts with third party suppliers.

1. If another organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of your organisation, please could you provide me with its name:
2. If your organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of another organisation(s), please could you provide me with their names:
3. If your organisation handles its own procurement and contracts, please could you provide me with a list of all of your current contracts for ICT services, with the following information for each one:

Contract name/short description	
Supplier	

Start date (or last renewal date, if applicable)	
End date	
Estimated contract value (ie for services provided between start and end date)	
If this contract was called off a central framework agreement (e.g. from the Crown Commercial Service, G-Cloud, etc) please say which one:	

I appreciate that not all of this information may not be readily available, so I would be happy to accept partial information about each contract, if needed to stay within the allowable budget for FOI requests.